

IN THE
MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

SCOTT A. MCLAUGHLIN,)	
)	
)	
Appellant,)	
)	
vs.)	No. SC 91255
)	
STATE OF MISSOURI,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

APPEAL TO THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT
FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI
TWENTY-FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, DIVISION 12
THE HONORABLE STEVEN GOLDMAN, JUDGE

APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF

Melinda K. Pendergraph, MOBar #34015
Attorney for Appellant
Woodrail Centre, Bldg. 7
1000 W. Nifong Blvd., Suite 100
Columbia, Missouri 65203
Telephone (573) 882-9855
FAX (573) 882-9468
e-mail: melinda.pendergraph@mspd.mo.gov

INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	2
JURISDICTIONAL AND FACT STATEMENTS.....	4
POINTS RELIED ON	5
ARGUMENT	8
I. Judge Goldman Not Fair and Impartial	10
II. Counsel Failed to Hire Qualified Psychiatrist to Testify About Scott’s Mental Health.....	13
IV. and V. Background Records Are Admissible at a Penalty Phase	19
CONCLUSION	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>CASES:</u>	
<i>Beck v. Alabama</i> , 447 U.S. 625 (1980)	8
<i>Burgess v. State</i> , 342 S.W.3d 325 (Mo. banc 2011)	5, 11
<i>Caperton v. Massey Coal</i> , 129 S.Ct. 2252 (2009).....	5, 11
<i>Cullen v. Pinholster</i> , 131 S.Ct. 1388 (2011)	8
<i>Deck v. State</i> , 68 S.W.3d 418 (Mo. banc 2002)	8, 9
<i>Eddings v. Oklahoma</i> , 455 U.S. 104 (1982).....	21
<i>Haynes v. State</i> , 937 S.W.2d 199 (Mo. banc 1999)	5, 10, 11
<i>Hoskins v. State</i> , 329 S.W.3d 695 (Mo. banc 2010)	6, 14
<i>Hutchison v. State</i> , 150 S.W.3d 292 (Mo. banc 2004).....	7, 19-20, 21, 24
<i>In re Murchison</i> , 349 U.S. 133 (1955)	5, 11
<i>Penry v. Lynaugh</i> , 492 U.S. 302 (1989).....	21
<i>Porter v. McCollum</i> , 130 S.Ct. 447 (2009)	22
<i>Rompilla v. Beard</i> , 545 U.S. 374 (2005)	22
<i>Sears v. Upton</i> , 130 S.Ct. 3259 (2010).....	22
<i>State v. Johns</i> , 34 S.W.3d 93 (Mo. banc 2000)	22
<i>State v. Winfield</i> , 5 S.W.3d 505 (Mo. banc 1999).....	23
<i>Taylor v. State</i> , 262 S.W.3d 231 (Mo. banc 2008).....	7, 20, 21
<i>Wiggins v. Smith</i> , 539 U.S. 510 (2003)	7, 22
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362 (2000).....	7, 22

Withrow v. Larking, 421 U.S. 35 (1975)..... 12

Woodson v. North Carolina, 428 U.S. 280 (1976)..... 8

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS:

28 U.S.C., Section 2254 8

RULES:

Rule 29.15..... 14
